PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francesco Ranzoni	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIALETTI INDUSTRIE S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Fogliano, 1
City:	I-25030 Coccaglio (Brescia)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	-

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29349704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026375703

Email: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com
Correspondent Name: Celine Jimenez Crowson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82062-237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Celine Jimenez Crowson

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 1:

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025693 FRAME: 0875

CH \$40.00 Z35437

501416400

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No. 29/267,641

FILEDoctober 19, 2006

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

RANZONI Francesco

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

BIALETTI INDUSTRIE S.p.A.

of Via Fogliano, 1 I-25030 COCCAGLIO (Brescia) Italy

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

POT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on November 30, 2006

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 025693 FRAME: 0876 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

name	In witness where	of, executed by the undersign	ned on the date(s)	pposite the und	lersigned
Date_	November 30, 2	Name of Invento		RANZONI Fr	ancesco
			(signature)		
	Witness_	Lever Lever			
	Witness	Addition 6	21		

PATENT REEL: 025693 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 01/25/2011